

Hon. Alberto C. Lamorena III Presiding Judge January 19, 2024

#### **MEMORANDUM**

Superior Court of Guam Judicial Center 120 West O'Brien Drive Hagàtña, Guam 96910 Telephone: (671) 475-3410/3500 Fax: (671) 477-1852



To:	Danielle T. Rosete, Administrator of the Courts
	Sophia Santos Diaz, Clerk of Court

From: Presiding Judge

Subject: Ex Parte Exchange

Please be advised that the following changes on the ex parte schedule have been agreed to by both Judges:

## JUDGE

Judge, Maria T. Cenzon

Presiding Judge, Alberto C. Lamorena, III

Respectfully, Concurred

Judge Maria T. Cenzon

cc: All Judges Chief Probation Officer Marshal of the Court Jury Unit All Attorneys Guam Bar Association Guam Police Department Child Protective Services

## ASSIGNED DATE

January 28, 2024 - February 10, 2024

March 10, 2024 - March 23, 2024



Alberto C. Lamorena, III Presiding Judge



# **SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM**

Guam Judicial Center 120 West O'Brien Drive Hagåtña, Guam 96910 Telephone No. (671) 475-3336



19 January 2024

### **MEMORANDUM**

To: Presiding Judge Alberto C. Lamorena, III

From: Judge Elyze M. Iriarte

Subject: Amendment to Ex Parte Schedule

Please be advised that the following changes on the Ex Parte schedule have been agreed to by the following Judges:

Judge John C. Terlaje

March 24 - April 6, 2024

Judge Elyze M. Iriarte

May 5 – May 18, 2024

If you have any questions regarding the changes, please let me know.

Respectfully,

Judge Elyze M. Iriarte

Concurred:

Judge John C. (Ter

cc: All Judges Clerk of Court Chief Probation Officer Marshal of the Court Jury Unit All Attorneys Guam Bar Association Guam Police Department Child Protective Services